Form 4 20
Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies ‘

Company Number

06327632 ‘

Name of Company

MM 2015 Limited Formerly Minding Manners Ltd }

1/ We

Ninos Koumettou, 1 Kings Avenug, Winchmore Hill, London N21 3NA

the liquidator(s) of the abave named company attach a statement of the company affars
as at 26 November 2015

T <
Signed \}QQM y Date 26 November 2015

AlexanderLawsonJacobs
1 Kings Avenue For Official Use

Winchmore Hill Insolvency Section Post Room
London N21 3NA

% QAR UAHIN

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow
01/1212015 #126
COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
MM 2015 Limited Formerly Minding Manners Ltd

on the 26 November 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Full Name T4 (10 LB/ TTT
Signed VWQW/Z

Dated o NUVER s 2240




MM 2015 Limited Formerly Minding Manners Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 26 November 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise

£

Assets subject to fixed charge
Goodwill

HSBC Bank Plc

Deficiency c/d

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:

Office Equipment & Furniture
Accessories

Work in Progress

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature ﬁ(//»wl Date

NIL
(3,575 72)

(3,575 72)

1,466 98

1,587 60

395 00
106 00
NIL

ZQ////I@‘

[

501 00




MM 2015 Limited Formerly Minding Manners Ltd
Statement Qf Affairs as at 26 November 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabihties

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 501 00
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 501 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NiL
501 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 501 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
Deficiency bid 3,575 72
357572
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (3,074 72)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 38,027 10
HMRC - VAT/CT 97,762 14
135,789 24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (135,788 24)
Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 3,074 72
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {138,863 96)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 20000
20000
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (139,063 96)

-~

Signature

Date 26 ,///// (i




MM31602 - MM 2015 Limited Formerly

Note 1

The assets have been professionally valued and ex-situ {forced sale) valuations have been shown for the
purpose of the statement of affars Minding Manners International Ltd, a company connected to the
director/shareholder, Tamiko Zablith, has expressed an interest in purchasing the business and assets of
the company

Note 2

A breakdown of the HM Revenue & Customs arrears are set out below -

VAT £86,344 96
CT £11,417 18
TOTAL £97,762 14

Z o

Page 1 of 1




L0 11 S10Z J2qWanoN 92

L0 €L0Z J9A DS Sdl | jo | abed

NW..\\.Q\NQN ainjeubig

Buiejo] saug g

96 #9¢'6€1L

000 S7S 8M ‘uopuoT ‘slen soeed LL ‘g leld UNgeZ eAleN oxiwe) Sy 002Y
0G $20'9¢ arg zzno 'Aaung ‘Bunjopn ‘peoy Buiopn PIO G0Z ‘esnoywied ay] | 51da0uU0D g9 7 80sBad BUNSIIYD SN 004D
1 29446 ZZ\ 863N 'suA| uodn ajjseomap ‘uojuaqbuo ‘mMaIA Yied uoclusg (SID/LYALDIDINAAYG) (NHDI) - DHINH 001D

s002/0L/LE UaAIc) 8l S)assy J|e 1I9A0 mm._mco m::mo_u 9 paxid cm>_0 b::omw

ZlG.6'E Sr6 £AD 'AUA0D ‘4429 %08 Od 1daq Aousnjosu] - 2id yueg D8SH Q0HD
092002 YNS 9AAS 'UOpUOT 'peOY Weynd vees SIUEIUN0DYY eydly 00vD
3 sSalppy awepN Aoy

si10}ipaln Auedwon - g

P17 ssauue Buipuiy Alswiod payiwi 5102 WIN
SQOJBLUOSMETIIPUBXI[Y




